

H.O.O.V.E.S. Terms of Service

INTRODUCTION

Welcome to the H.O.O.V.E.S. website (www.hooves.us). By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our website.

USE OF WEBSITE

- Eligibility: You must be at least 18 years old to use our website.

- Account Security: You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account.

- **Prohibited Activities:** You agree not to use our website for any unlawful or prohibited activities, including but not limited to:

- Violating any applicable laws or regulations.
- Infringing on the rights of others.
- Distributing viruses or other harmful software.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All content on our website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of H.O.O.V.E.S. or its content suppliers and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works from any content without our prior written permission.

DONATIONS AND PAYMENTS

By making a donation or payment through our website, you agree to provide accurate and complete information. All donations and payments are final and non-refundable, except as required by law.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Our website and services are provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis. We make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the operation or availability of our website or the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any content.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted by law, H.O.O.V.E.S. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your use of our website or services.

INDEMNIFICATION

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless H.O.O.V.E.S., its officers, directors, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, or expenses arising out of your use of our website or violation of these Terms of Service.

GOVERNING LAW

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

CHANGES TO THESE TERMS

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms of Service at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website.

CONTACT US

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us at info@hooves.us.